
San Francisco Randonneurs Davis Night 230k   -   June 13 2009

Day of Event Phone Contact: Bruce Berg, 510-381-0416

Total 

(Mile) Action Instruction

Leg 

(Mile)

Day of Event Phone Contact: Bruce Berg, 510-381-0416

0.0 START Control #1: Depart Hercules Transit Center on Transit Center Rd (West) 0.0

0.1 R Turn RIGHT (North) onto San Pablo Ave 0.1

1.0 L Turn LEFT (North) onto Parker Ave 0.9

1.8 S Keep STRAIGHT onto San Pablo Ave 0.8

4.7 S Road name changes to Pomona St 2.9

4.9 BIKE RAMP 0.2

6.4 EXIT BIKE RAMP 1.5

6.9 R Turn RIGHT (North-East) onto Maritime Academy Dr 0.5

6.9 L

Turn LEFT (North) onto 5th St (IMMEDIATELY AFTER CROSSING SONOMA 

BLVD) 0.0

8.4 R Turn RIGHT (North-East) onto Solano Ave 1.5

9.6 S Road name changes to Springs Rd 1.2

11.0 L Turn LEFT (North) onto Columbus Pkwy 1.4

12.0 R Turn RIGHT (East) onto Lake Herman Rd 1.0

17.1 L Turn LEFT (North-East) onto Lopes Rd 5.1

23.3 S

Control 2: Tower Mart, Gold Hill & Lopes, open: 06/13 21:05 close: 06/13 

22:28 6.2

26.6 R Turn RIGHT (East) onto Cordelia Rd 3.3

27.2 L Turn LEFT (North) onto Pittman Rd 0.6

28.0 S Road name changes to Suisun Valley Rd 0.8

29.6 R Turn RIGHT (East) onto Rockville Rd 1.6

31.3 L Turn LEFT (North) onto Abernathy Rd 1.7

33.2 R Turn RIGHT (East) onto Mankas Corner Rd 1.9

33.9 S Road name changes to Local road(s) 0.7

33.9 S Road name changes to Waterman Blvd 0.0

35.4 L Turn LEFT (North) onto Hilborn Rd 1.5

37.7 R Bear RIGHT (North-East) onto Local road(s) 2.3

37.7 L Turn LEFT (North-West) onto Lyon Rd 0.0

40.0 L Turn LEFT (North) onto Cherry Glen Rd 2.3

40.6 R Keep RIGHT onto Local road(s) 0.6

40.7 R Bear RIGHT (East) onto Cherry Glen Rd 0.1

40.8 L Turn LEFT (North) onto Pleasants Valley Rd 0.1

42.7 R Turn RIGHT (East) onto Foothill Dr 1.9

43.4 S Road name changes to W Monte Vista Ave 0.7

43.8 R Turn RIGHT (South) onto (S) Orchard Ave 0.4

43.9 U

Control 3: 7-11, 189 S Orchard Ave, Vacaville, CA 95688, return North on 

S Orchard Ave open: 06/13 22:05  close: 06/14 00:44 0.1

45.3 R Turn RIGHT (East) onto Farrell Rd 1.4

45.7 L Turn LEFT (North) onto Gibson Canyon Rd/Dobbins Street 0.4

48.4 R Turn RIGHT (East) onto Cantelow Rd 2.7

49.5 L Turn LEFT (North) onto Timm Rd 1.1

51.0 S Road name changes to Peaceful Glen Rd 1.5

51.1 R Turn RIGHT (North) onto Timm Rd 0.1

52.3 R Turn RIGHT (East) onto Allendale Rd 1.2

55.1 L Turn LEFT (North) onto CR-105 [Meridian Rd N] 2.8

55.6 R Turn RIGHT (East) onto CR-105 [Silveyville Rd] 0.5

58.6 L Turn LEFT (North) onto CR-143 [Schroeder Rd] 3.0

60.7 R Turn RIGHT (East) onto CR-436 [Sievers Rd] 2.1

61.0 L Turn LEFT (North) onto Stevenson Bridge Rd 0.3

64.3 S Road name changes to County Road 95A 3.3

65.2 R Turn RIGHT (South-East) onto Russell Blvd 0.9

70.3 L Turn LEFT (North) onto Sycamore Ln 5.1

71.3 L Turn LEFT (West) onto W Covell Blvd 1.0

71.4 S

Control 4: Safeway [1431 W Covell Blvd, Davis CA 95616], stay on W 

Covell Blvd (West) open: 06/13 23:23   close: 06/14 03:40 0.1
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73.0 S Road name changes to County Road 31 [W Covell Blvd] 1.6

73.4 S Road name changes to CR-E6 [County Road 31] 0.4

76.4 L Turn LEFT (South) onto County Road 95 3.0

77.3 L Bear LEFT (East) onto Russell Blvd 0.9

77.5 R Bear RIGHT (South) onto County Road 95A 0.2

78.3 S Road name changes to Stevenson Bridge Rd 0.8

78.9 R Turn RIGHT (West) onto Putah Creek Rd 0.6

90.9 L Turn LEFT (South) onto Pleasants Valley Rd 12.0

102.5 R Turn RIGHT (West) onto Cherry Glen Rd 11.6

103.3 R Turn RIGHT (South-West) onto Lyon Rd 0.8

105.6 R Turn RIGHT (South) onto Hilborn Rd 2.3

107.9 R Turn RIGHT (West) onto Waterman Blvd 2.3

109.5 S Road name changes to Local road(s) 1.6

109.5 S Road name changes to Mankas Corner Rd 0.0

110.2 L Turn LEFT (South) onto Abernathy Rd 0.7

112.0 R Turn RIGHT (West) onto Rockville Rd 1.8

113.7 L Turn LEFT (South) onto Suisun Valley Rd 1.7

115.4 S Road name changes to Pittman Rd 1.7

116.1 R Turn RIGHT (West) onto Cordelia Rd 0.7

116.7 L Turn LEFT (South) onto Lopes Rd 0.6

120.1 S Control 5: Gold Hill & Lopes Rd  open: 06/14 01:41   close: 06/14 08:52 3.4

126.2 R Turn RIGHT (West) onto Lake Herman Rd 6.1

131.3 S Stay on Lake Herman Rd (West) 5.1

131.3 L Bear LEFT (South-West) onto Columbus Pkwy 0.0

132.3 R Take Local road(s) (RIGHT) onto Springs Rd 1.0

133.7 S Road name changes to Solano Ave 1.4

134.9 L Turn LEFT (South) onto 5th St 1.2

136.4 R Turn RIGHT (South-West) onto Maritime Academy Dr 1.5

136.4 BIKE RAMP 0.0

138.0 EXIT BIKE RAMP 1.6

138.4 R Turn RIGHT (West) onto San Pablo Ave 0.4

141.2 S Keep STRAIGHT onto Parker Ave 2.8

142.0 R Turn RIGHT (West) onto San Pablo Ave 0.8

143.0 L Turn LEFT (East) onto Transit Center Rd 1.0

143.0

Arrive Hercules Transit Center [Transit Center Rd, Hercules CA 94547]    

open: 06/14 02:49    close: 06/14 11:20 0.0


